Posted: 11/27/24 City Hall

The YouTube channel "City of Kewaunee" will be live streaming the Common Council meeting so that the public can will be able to view and listen to the meeting.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKXkV8myjzDJ-lfSXtFl4jw

## OFFICIAL NOTICE OF A BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING/ SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

## CITY OF KEWAUNEE COMMON COUNCIL

Kewaunee Municipal Building, 401 Fifth Street **December 2, 2024 -- 6:00 P.M.** 

1. Call to Order & Roll Call

## 2. New Business:

- a. Review Highlights of Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Budget.
- b. Review Proposed Property Tax Levy
- 3. Public Hearing on Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Budget
- 4. Close Public Hearing
- 5. Take Action on Resolution No. 2024-2049 Adopting City of Kewaunee Fiscal Year 2025 Budget and Tax Levy for Calendar Year 2024
- 6. Other Business
  - a. Appoint Roberta Jeanquart to Personnel Committee and Finance Committee for unexpired term ending April 20, 2025.
- 7. Adjournment

Note: At time items on the agenda may not be taken in the same order as they appear. Members of other governmental bodies (boards, commissions, committees, councils, etc.) may attend the above noticed meeting of the City Council to gather information. The only action to be taken at the above noticed meeting will be actions by the City Council.

NOTICE: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the City Clerk prior to the meeting at 920-388-5000 to request adequate accommodations.